02-06-2002 RI 101974 To the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please reco 1. Submission Type 1-22-02 **★** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel , Frame 3. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Peter Cade Talbot November 30, 2001 Jose Antonio Alarco November 30, 2001 Geoffrey Alan Edwards November 30, 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No

RI 101974	= <del></del> -	
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record	- <b>-</b>	
1. Submission Type  New    -22-02  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame	2. Conveyance Type:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Merger  Other:	
3. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Peter Cade Talbot November 30, 2001 Jose Antonio Alarco November 30, 2001 Geoffrey Alan Edwards November 30, 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	4. Name and address of receiving party:  Name: Very Small Particle Company Pty Ltd  Address: Unit 6 659 Boundary Road Richlands, Queensland 4077 Australia  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No(s). 09/721,490  Additional numbers atta  If this document is being filed together with a new patent applic named executing inventor:	B. Patent No(s).  sched? Yes No ation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first	
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Gary S. Kindness, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1</li> <li>Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):</li></ol>	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
11. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Gary S. Kindness	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	

Gary S. Kindness

Registration No. 22,178

Direct Dial 206.695.1702

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to Box Assignment, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231,

on the below date.

GSK/PAS:lsi

**PATENT** REEL: 012534 FRAME: 0059

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(inventor's signature)	(date signed) (with	ness)
1't Tailed.	30/11/2001	Muluti
(type inventor's name and address)	i, Queensiand 4009 Austrana	!
Peter Cade Talbot, 1 Welcome Street, Chapel Hill, Queensland 4069 Australia		
deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the Executed as of the date(s) written below be	ssors, assigns and legal reinvention hereby transferre	representatives, to
which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR be unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legathe aforesaid patent application, and the invention the United States, together with any divisions, or rexaminations thereof, and hereby authorize(s) a issue Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGN its successors, assigns and legal representatives;  AND HEREBY AGREES to provide all	by these presents does sell, and representatives, the full and on as described in the aforest continuations, continuations-it and request(s) the Commission IEE, for the sole use and benefit reasonable assistance and experiences.	assign and transfer d exclusive right to said application, in in-part, reissues, or ioner of Patents to efit of ASSIGNEE, execute any papers
having a principal place of business at Unit 6, 659 Australia (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE title to and interest in my invention(s) disclosed in NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valua	i), is desirous of acquiring non said application;	ny entire right and
university		
partnership	sole proprietor/inc	dividual
corporation	company, other th	an a corporation
AND, WHEREAS, Very Small Particle item below):	Company Pty Ltd which is	a (check only one
X was filed as United States application	1 Serial No. 09/721,490.	
we hereby authorize our attorneys Kindness <sup>PLLC</sup> , 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2 in parentheses (was filed as United States the application number of said application	2800, Seattle, Washington 98 sapplication Serial No.	8101, to insert here
was executed on	and filed conc	urrently herewith.
WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED INVITED THE REPORT OF THE WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED INVITED THE REPORT OF THE REPORT OF THE PARTICLES, the specification of the spec	dicated below, has/have invertible the United States, entitled Plan of which (check only one	ented the invention RODUCTION OF item below):

Jose Antonio Alarco, Unit 1, 44 Payne Stre	et, Indoorpilly, Queensland	l 4068 Australia		
(type inventor's name and address)				
(Ju)	30/11/01	Malus.		
(inventor's signature)	(date signed)	(witness)		
Geoffrey Alan Edwards, 207 Hawken Drive, St Lucia, Queensland 4067 Australia (type inventor's name and address)				
GALULULO.	30 (1 - 01	(Ju)		
(inventor's signature)	(date signed)	(witness)		

Freehills Sydney\003985133

Printed 21 November 2001 (15:51)

page 2

PATENT **REEL: 012534 FRAME: 0061** 

**RECORDED: 01/22/2002**